TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT
From
The Joint Transport Commissioner
(Rules),
Commissionerate of Transport and
Road Safety, Ezhilagam, Chepauk,
Chennai - 600 005.
Sir,

4
N2 Catego Goods VehicleTy e of vehicle/Cate ory5
er codificationear of manufactureMonth and
47 lin d ersNo. of
Asa lica b leChassis number
As applicable9 Engine number or motor
number in the case of battery
o erated vehicle
DieselFuel used10.
H.P,11.
3455 ccacrCubic cat2.
SUPREME AB METRO GS 424O HSD 17F BS-
VI
Makers classification13.
4240 mmt4. Wheel base
3 in all15. aclSeatin ca
AsA lica ble16. Colour
3470 K SULW unladen wei htt7.
7490 Kgs.18. G.V.W. (Gross vehicle
or RLW (Registered
weight) as certified
manufacturer
weight)
laden
by the
19. Number, descriotion, size
and plv ratino of tvres as
declared bv the
20. I
16 PR Rear Dual7.50- 16Front axlea
Rear Dual16 PR7.50-16Rear axleb
20. Registered Axle Weight
2600 Kgs.a Front axle (Faw)
4B9O K Sb RawRear axle
2l
7033 mmOverall len tha
b Rear over han
max2200 mmOverall width
max2710 mmOverall hei ht
2
6.
8.
75 KW @ 2600 rPm
Di mension (in mm)
1720 mm
c,
d.
3
Min. Ground Clearance 206 mm
22. Speed governor (Speed limiting
function)
ECU: M/s Bosch
23. Max speed/Speed Limit 80 Kmph
e
Based on the document verification of the vehicle by the Assistant
Secretary-Il and based on the type approval ceftificate numbers CORM 1155.
Dated: O2.12.2O22 and CAON O327. VO5, Dated: 2O.O3.2021 (OBD-II)
issued by the testing agency ICAT Gurugram, it is certifled that the vehicle
complies with the provisions of motor vehicle act 1988 and rules made there
under.
All the Registering Authorities and Assistant Registering Authorities are
instructed to register the vehicle as ceftified by the testing agencies concerned,
under the provisions of motor vehicles act, 19BB and rules made there under and
the department's instructions/orders issued from time to time in this regard.
All Zonal Joint Transport Commissioners and Zonal Deputy Transport
Commissioners are requested to acknowledge the receipt of the circular' They are
also requested to obtain and keep the acknowledgements from the respective
Regional Transport Officers of their Zones.
Sd/-A.A. Muthu,
Joint Transport Commissioner (Rules) (FAC)
Chepauk, Chennai - 600 005.
I lBv order I /
M. Ravic a o